100 mounted therein. Chassis having a plurality of trays mounted therein may support a 

connection density of greater than ninety-six (96) fiber optic connections per one U-space, at 

least one hundred and twenty fiber optic connections per one U-space, or at least one hundred 

forty-four (144) fiber optic connections per one U-space. Trays 100 are movably mounted in 

chassis 300 in a manner so they can be moved independently. Moreover, the modules may be 

independently movable with respect to the base of the tray. Chassis 300 includes supports for